

BA 18-2025

RAKESH KUMAR VS PUNJAB STATE

F.I.R. No 142 DATED 21.11.2024
U/S 498-A IPC,
P. S. Goraya, Distt. Jalandhar.

Present: Sh Sarbjit Dhir, Advocate, counsel for the
applicant/accused Rakesh Kumar.
Sh Satnam Singh APP for the State.

Heard on the bail application moved by accused Rakesh Kumar alleging that he has been falsely implicated in the present case. He has not committed any offence. It is further submitted the applicant/accused is no more required for further investigation. Therefore, it is prayed that the bail application of the accused may kindly be allowed.

Notice of the application was given to the State. The APP for the State opposed the bail application on the ground that the offences being serious in nature the accused is not entitled to bail.

Heard the counsel for the accused as well as the APP for the State on the bail application. Considering the fact that the accused in custody since a considerable time and no useful purpose will be served by retaining the accused in custody any more. Accordingly in view of the nature of the offence involved and the period already undergone by the accused in custody, he is ordered to be released on bail on his furnishing bail bonds in the sum of Rs. 1,00,000/- with one surety in the like amount.

Bail bonds not furnished. Papers be attached with remand

papers/FIR/other papers.

Date of Order: 27.01.2025
Sunita Rani, stenographer II

(Harsimranjit Kaur)
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class
Phillaur/UID No. PB0472